

C (SPECIAL)36/18
POCSO

Order no. 14
Dated- 18.01.2019

Accused Jabbar Mondal @ Jabbar is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Saokat Ali along with the recorded advocate Mr. Arif Hasan on behalf of the accused person appeared by filing fresh vokalatnama.

Ld. Special PP on behalf of the state Mr. Ranjit Ghosh is present by filing hazira.

Two witnesses namely Fatema Khatun and Parula Bibi are present. Fatema Khatun is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW1. During her evidence her signature on medical report is marked as Ext 1/1 and signatures on the statement recorded U/s 164 Cr.P.C are marked as Ext. 2/1 and 2/2.

Parula Bibi is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW2.

Fix 19/02/2019 for production of the accused and evidence of CSW 2 & 3,

Fix 21/02/2019 for production of the accused and evidence of CSW4 & 5.

prosecution will take steps accordingly.

IO of this case is directed to secure the attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed along with the alamat if any positively.

At this stage a bail petition filed on behalf of the accused is taken up for hearing and order.

Heard the Ld advocate on behalf of the accused and Ld. Special PP.

Considered.

It transpires from the case record that its a case where charge has been framed U/s 366A/372 IPC and Section 6 of POCSO Act. Trial of the instant case is going on in full swing. Today victim girl and defacto complainant have been examined and cross-examined and next date has been fixed for evidence of CS witnesses on 19/02/2019 and 21/02/2019. Considering the materials on record, evidences and nature & gravity of the offence, prayer for bail is rejected.

To date.

Dict & Corrtd by me.

Judge, Special court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.