

43
09.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance. Sole accused person is absent in the court by a petition u/s 317 Crpc, on the ground stated therein. No witnesses are present in the court. Regular PO is on leave. I am in-charge. For the ends of justice the case is adj. To 10.04.24 for evidence and appearance.

Issue summons accordingly upon witness. Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure evidence. Alamats if any must be produced on the fixed dates.

Judge Special Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad I/C